## AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND

Verily Life Sciences LLC

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 29th day of September 2020, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and Verily Life Sciences LLC, hereinafter called "Contractor";

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an emergency Agreement for COVID-19 screening and drive-thru sample collection and testing program for eligible individuals services on September 23, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to add a testing cap amount of \$5 million and FEMA emergency provisions.

## NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

**1.** Section 5 of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

Total costs of lab testing will not exceed \$5 million. In order for County of San Mateo to secure federal funding for COVID-19 testing, Attachment E is to be added to the agreement.

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated September 23, 2020, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

		the parties, by their duly authorized
For Contractor: Verily Life Sciences LLC		
tor Signature	Date	Contractor Name (please print)
Y OF SAN MATEO		
By: President, Board of Sup	pervisors, San Mateo County	
Date:		
Γ:		
Said Board		
	ntatives, affix their respendentatives, affix their respendent respendent respondent res	TY OF SAN MATEO  By: President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County  Date: